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“I know not anything more pleasant, or more instructive, 

than to compare experience with expectation, or to 

register from time to time the difference between idea 

and reality. It is by this kind of observation that we grow 
daily less liable to be disappointed.” 

Samuel Johnson 



Overall “Health & Wealth” 

• Median Income 

• College Education 

• Unemployment 

• Disability 

• Life Expectancy 
• Obesity 



Tulsa 

Wichita 

Minneapolis 

Oklahoma City 
Albuquerque 

Ft. Worth 

Kansas 

City 
St. Louis 

Omaha 

Denver 

New Orleans 

Tampa 

Raleigh 

Tucson 

Portland 

Nashville 

Louisville 

Cleveland 

Oakland 

Pittsburgh 

Overall “Health & Wealth” 



Tulsa 

Wichita 

Minneapolis 

Oklahoma City 
Albuquerque 

Ft. Worth 

Kansas 

City 
St. Louis 

Omaha 

Denver 

New Orleans 

Tampa 

Raleigh 

Tucson 

Portland 

Nashville 

Louisville 

Cleveland 

Oakland 

Pittsburgh 

Most current data for 

comparable cities... 



Tulsa 

Wichita 

Minneapolis 

Oklahoma City 
Albuquerque 

Ft. Worth 

Kansas 

City 
St. Louis 

Omaha 

Denver 

New Orleans 

Tampa 

Raleigh 

Tucson 

Portland 

Nashville 

Louisville 

Cleveland 

Oakland 

Pittsburgh 

Most current data for 

comparable cities... 

m
e

d
ia

n
 

0 200,000 400,000 600,000 800,000 1,000,000

Fort Worth

Denver

Nashville

Portland

Oklahoma City

Louisville

Albuquerque

Tucson

Kansas City

Omaha

Raleigh

Oakland

Minneapolis

Tulsa

Cleveland

Wichita

New Orleans

Tampa

St. Louis

Pittsburgh



0

2

4

6

8

10

12

1
9

9
6

1
9

9
7

1
9

9
8

1
9

9
9

2
0

0
0

2
0

0
1

2
0

0
2

2
0

0
3

2
0

0
4

2
0

0
5

2
0

0
6

2
0

0
7

2
0

0
8

2
0

0
9

2
0

1
0

2
0

1
1

2
0

1
2

2
0

1
3

2
0

1
4

…and City of Tulsa data over time. 



Demography 



m
e

d
ia

n
 

398,724 

0 100,000 200,000 300,000 400,000 500,000 600,000 700,000 800,000

Fort Worth

Denver

Nashville

Portland

Oklahoma City

Louisville

Albuquerque

Tucson

Kansas City

Omaha

Raleigh

Oakland

Minneapolis

Tulsa

Cleveland

Wichita

New Orleans

Tampa

St. Louis

Pittsburgh 2013 Population 



m
e

d
ia

n
 

52% 

47% 

24% 

21% 

17% 

16% 

16% 

15% 

11% 

11% 

10% 

8% 

6% 

5% 

2% 

1% 

-9% 

-9% 

-18% 

-22% 

-25% -15% -5% 5% 15% 25% 35% 45% 55%

Raleigh

Fort Worth

Albuquerque

Oklahoma City

Denver

Tampa

Nashville

Portland

Omaha

Louisville

Wichita

Tucson

Kansas City

Minneapolis

Oakland

Tulsa

St. Louis

Pittsburgh

Cleveland

New Orleans Population Change 2000-13 



m
e

d
ia

n
 

1,992 

0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000 2,500 3,000 3,500 4,000 4,500 5,000 5,500 6,000 6,500 7,000 7,500

Minneapolis

Oakland

Pittsburgh

St. Louis

Cleveland

Portland

Denver

Omaha

Tampa

Albuquerque

Raleigh

Wichita

Tucson

Fort Worth

New Orleans

Tulsa

Louisville

Kansas City

Nashville

Oklahoma City
Population Density 

(people per square mile) 



m
e

d
ia

n
 

41.4% 

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Albuquerque

Wichita

Tucson

Omaha

Louisville

Oklahoma City

Tulsa

Nashville

Raleigh

New Orleans

Portland

Denver

Kansas City

Cleveland

Pittsburgh

Tampa

Fort Worth

Minneapolis

St. Louis

Oakland 2013 City Population as % of MSA 



0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

1
9

1
0

1
9

2
0

1
9

3
0

1
9

4
0

1
9

5
0

1
9

6
0

1
9

7
0

1
9

8
0

1
9

9
0

2
0

0
0

2
0

1
0

2
0

1
3

 (e
st.)

p
o

p
u

la
ti
o

n
 d

is
tr

ib
u

ti
o

n
 

City of Tulsa and Its Suburbs 

Percent of MSA Population (1910-2013) 

% City of Tulsa % Outside City
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with no Hispanic population growth from 2000-13

373,317 
  (-25,407) 
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Hispanic or Latino Origin 
Tulsa County Census Tracts where 

Hispanic or Latino Residents are More 

than 33% of the Population 

51.6% 
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Unemployment 
Tulsa County Census Tracts with 

Unemployment above 10% 

12.7% 
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City of Tulsa 

2¢ Sales Tax Revenue 
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The Relationship between Employment, 
Retail Sales, and Property Crime 
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Tulsa Area Employment

2¢ Sales Tax Revenue
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Tulsa Area Employment

2¢ Sales Tax Revenue

R2 = .97 (97% explained variance) 
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R2 = .82 (82% explained variance) 



Consistent with Studies 

“On the whole, the preponderance of the evidence suggests 

that there is an important relationship between unemployment 

rates and property crime but little impact of unemployment on 

violent crime. The relationship between unemployment and 

property crime is empirically meaningful as property crime 

would be predicted to rise by between 9 and 18 percent during 

a serious recession in which unemployment increased by three 

percentage points. Moreover, this, if anything, may understate 

the magnitude of the relationship as crime appears to be 

particularly sensitive to the existence of employment 

opportunities for low skilled-men.” 
  

Chalfin & McCrary, “Criminal Deterrence: A Review of the Literature” (2014) 
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Public Safety 
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In 2012, there were 11,757 fewer major crimes reported than in 1987 (-32%). 
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The violent crime rate decreased by 27% from 1992 to 2013. 

The property crime rate decreased by 42% from 1987 to 2012. 
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Walking 
Tulsa County Census Tracts where 

More than 7% of Residents Walk to 

Work 

31.2% 



Transit 
Tulsa County Census Tracts where 

More than 5% of Residents Take 

Public Transportation to Work 

6
.7

%
 



m
e

d
ia

n
 

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1,000 1,100 1,200

Oakland

Portland

Denver

Minneapolis

St. Louis

New Orleans

Pittsburgh

Cleveland

Tucson

Albuquerque

Nashville

Raleigh

Tampa

Louisville

Kansas City

Fort Worth

Tulsa

Wichita

Omaha

Oklahoma City

Annual Transit Passenger Miles Per Capita 

(all modes) 



m
e

d
ia

n
 

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130

Oakland

Portland

New Orleans

Pittsburgh

Minneapolis

Tucson

Denver

Cleveland

St. Louis

Kansas City

Albuquerque

Louisville

Raleigh

Tampa

Nashville

Fort Worth

Tulsa

Omaha

Wichita

Oklahoma City

Annual Transit Passenger Trips Per Capita 

(all modes) 



m
e

d
ia

n
 

$0 $100 $200 $300 $400 $500 $600

Oakland

Portland

New Orleans

Pittsburgh

Minneapolis

Denver

Cleveland

St. Louis

Tucson

Kansas City

Albuquerque

Nashville

Louisville

Raleigh

Tampa

Fort Worth

Tulsa

Omaha

Wichita

Oklahoma City

Annual Transit Operating Expenditures Per Capita 

(all modes) 



50

55

60

65

70

75

80

85

90

1992 1997 2002 2006 2010 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Arterial Pavement Condition 

(1992-2010, and projected to 2019) 
Council District 1

Council District 2

Council District 3

Council District 4

Council District 5

Council District 6

Council District 7

Council District 8

Council District 9

City-wide Weighted Average



50

55

60

65

70

75

80

85

90

1990 1995 2000 2004 2008 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Non-Arterial Pavement Condition 

(1992-2008, and projected to 2019) 
Council District 1

Council District 2

Council District 3

Council District 4

Council District 5

Council District 6

Council District 7

Council District 8

Council District 9

City-wide Weighted Average



3,000

3,500

4,000

4,500

5,000

5,500

6,000

6,500

150,000

170,000

190,000

210,000

230,000

250,000

270,000

290,000

310,000

330,000

350,000

J M M J S N J M M J S N J M M J S N J M M J S N J M M J S N J M M J S N J M M J S N J M M J S N

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

To
n

s 
o

f 
C

a
rg

o
 

P
a

ss
e

n
g

e
rs

 

Tulsa Airports Monthly Traffic 

(2007-Nov. 2014) 

Total Passengers

Total Cargo

12 per. Mov. Avg. (Total Passengers)

12 per. Mov. Avg. (Total Cargo)



0

500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

2,000,000

2,500,000

3,000,000

1
9
7

1

1
9
7

2

1
9
7

3

1
9

7
4

1
9
7

5

1
9
7

6

1
9
7

7

1
9
7

8

1
9
7

9

1
9
8

0

1
9
8

1

1
9
8

2

1
9
8

3

1
9

8
4

1
9
8

5

1
9
8

6

1
9
8

7

1
9
8

8

1
9
8

9

1
9
9

0

1
9
9

1

1
9
9

2

1
9

9
3

1
9

9
4

1
9
9

5

1
9
9

6

1
9
9

7

1
9
9

8

1
9
9

9

2
0
0

0

2
0
0

1

2
0
0

2

2
0

0
3

2
0
0

4

2
0
0

5

2
0
0

6

2
0
0

7

2
0
0

8

2
0
0

9

2
0
1

0

2
0
1

1

2
0
1

2

2
0

1
3

Tulsa Port of Catoosa Tonnage 

(1971-2013) 
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Tulsa MSA - New Single-Family Building Permits 
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12-Month Moving Average
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(2004-14) 

12-month moving average
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Recreation & Culture 



Tulsa Park and Recreation Department 5,995 acres 

River Parks Authority 1,066 acres  

Tulsa County Parks (within city of Tulsa) 230 acres 

7,291 acres 
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median 

Park Access is the ability to reach a publicly owned park within a half-mile walk on the road network, unobstructed by freeways, rivers, fences, and other obstacles.  
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